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obtained from 3M, and (2) neither the copy nor the original is resold or otherwise distributed with the intention of earning a profit 
thereon. 

- 

1 SECTIO~' - 1: PRODUCT AND CORIPANY -- IDENTIFICATION - ' 
PRODUCT NAME: 3M(TM) Acryl-Green Spot Putty, P.N.  

MANUFACTURER: 3M 
DIVISION: Automotive Aftermarket 

ADDRESS: 3M Center 
St. Paul, MN 55 144- 1000 

I EMERGENCY PHONE: 1-800-364-3577 or (65 1) 737-6501 (24 hours) I 

Issue Date: 07/20/2005 
Supercedes Date: 0511412004 

Document Group: 10-2847- 1 

Product Use: 
Specific Use: Filler for automotive imperfections and scratches 

/ SECTION 2: INGREDIENTS 

In~redient 
TALC 
XYLENE 
TOLUENE ' 
TITANIUM DIOXIDE 
ACRYLIC COPOLYMER 
MAGNESIUM CARBONATE 
BUTYL BENZYL PHTHALATE 
ACETONE 
ETHYLBENZENE 
TREATED CLAY 
DOLOMITE 
METHYL METHACRYLATE 
BENZENE 
FORMALDEHYDE 

C.A.S. No. 
14807-96-6 
1330-20-7 
108-88-3 
13463-67-7 
Trade Secret 
546-93-0 
85-68-7 
67-64-1 
100-4 1-4 
7101 1-26-2 
16389-88-1 
80-62-6 
71-43-2 
50-00-0 

3.1 EMERGENCY OVERVIEW 

Specific Physical Form: Paste 
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